3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1| PRELIMINARY oeuN0Ts |MEH | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED Ienee0we | MEH | GB
2836320-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2836320-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2181326 1 - 8 2836320 4 - i i N\ - | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
e - - - - - - - - -2 2 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2836320-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST A - - -] -] - 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LATCH PLATE ] . . ) . i -
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-3 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440- 1 R B R R TR R e Ol 538
5836320 -6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALATE&W?AT - -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- - - - - - - - - | : 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2836320-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - -] -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
7-2836320-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
T 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | | 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 143
: B 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
: B 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF|REF] - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - | | | 22170681 BRACKET AIR BLAST 130
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F - | | | 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 129
INSUL |3.56 mm [.140] F - | | | 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS M4 128
408-10389 - - | | | 9862203 CLAMP, CABLE. BLACK 126
-2l 2] 2] 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 1272
- | | | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
| - REF|REF] - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF (.
TERMINAL NAME: FLAG TERMINAL : | | | | 232381 [NSERT, COUPLING 101
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZi}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2 fa fa fa 21680831 SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoRHS, M3 X 8.0 95
4.47-5.23 mm [.176-.206 IN] 2.21-2.95 mm [.087-.116 IN] St c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 695 93
TERMINAL NONE ) ) - | | | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
appLcaTionEd U T T [0 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION : - - - - - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED : ’ : ’
ﬁ& - - | 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL Xiamen TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Xiamen TERMINAL - 3] -] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
2303583- 1 GCE0909139P0100 -2l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6
- | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
: B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
: B 1338685-3  |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT B I R ) 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SIZE K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i I I A 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNING N N R IR A 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO T T 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - | | | c079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B E{,<>VV M IPJI M{J%A R E<§LJI R E{> <:R IFWFD %+E I<5%4Wi S E‘T‘(I N<3 - 1 - 1 1 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- - | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
|||| Wwith CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
N | | | 21190851 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
- - | 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS & THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE S A I A c019383-5 |SCR, BHSC, Roffs (M4 * c0) 33
A UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED - | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S - -
GREASE DEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION N I O 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
CLURRICATE DALY PR THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLON TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS - | W W W 2-1901086-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
e e e e T e caon ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, - | | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
: INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR N R B 557831 SPRING COMPRESSION >
A PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF :
e A TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. [HE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE -] 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
: H : H | CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2836320-4 LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE I T oued DRAG, 9 TOLK s
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836320-5 CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. - | | | 1320928 | STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | 3-690712-9  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE ?7
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ | 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8. 0 2]
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. S I O O N O I [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. - | | | 1-2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. _ | w w | 1-16337872-3 |FENCE 12607 | - W W W W 4-853720-6 |BLADE, SLUG 5
A GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. B - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N - | | | | 2-853721-3 |BLADE, SLUG 10
A N - | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 N | | | 3-1803012-5 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
AMCAEUNAETTE TIHTEEMcéfN@TEMRUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - - - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N ] 1-1803010-0 |ANVIL, SPCEIAL, COMBINATION 8
‘ - - - 2079988 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 S R R R - - 7
@ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 e R - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
- - | 21197981 DETENT PIN 24T S R R R - - 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- - | 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | 3-238009-1 |BLOCK. FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - -] - | - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 N | | | | 8-1803017-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
ﬁ e LSS TR TN A NON CR TR LETeiT an ST anel eaTon (b - | | | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
] N ITEM ] N [TEM
AN T MiNAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. 17 -7|-6|-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION " 77/ -7|-6|-5]-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
TEIONZ0TG — TE Comnect vt
M. HERR — Y
CHTK LAl 08JUNZ2016 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 08JUNZ2O16 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2836320 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

2016

@ COPYRIGHT 2016

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

O
.

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRO

NT HOLES

REF
|

== ()

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL WIRE STOP

ATLANTIC VERSTON

TAton DWMN> HERR 08JUN2OTH D TE Connectivity
Cﬁ R 08JUNZOT® > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR‘ASNEC ESSP EUCN‘LFE‘SESD: APVD 0RJUNZ2016 [nant ‘
- 1. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

T o Applicator
| PLC +
A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 ‘@%{::}2&2 - APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL £ :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836320 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e A
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SACTIEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2836320-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2836320-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) S I N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SMART APPLICATOR 2161326~ - 8-72836320-4 - - - _ | _ 2119740-7 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
) ) ) ) ) ) ) - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
558363005 A SINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRggATE il 2 2H04513 RING, RETAIN, EH{RN,S/W@CRE&ENT_W?Z
/A PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-3 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 [ 994969 | MAGNE T, RARE EARTH RIGH ENEROY 166
- | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2-2836320-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
N - 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
1728363201 A CRIMP TOOLING KILT ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) A 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
R 2079383-8  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
APPLICATOR DATA R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 143
CRIMP ST17F ey - - -] - 2119653-2  [FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
IRE 12 54 7 T 1007 = R 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TNSUL 13 56 wm L 1407 5 R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
N ] 2119092-2  |[BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
APPLICAZ%;%S%;gUCTIONS L] - - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
R 2217068-1  [BRACKET, AIR BLAST 1130
TERMINAL DATA: Xiamen TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 2030758-3 TUBING, POLYURETHANE 11729
TERMINAL NAME: FLAG TERMINAL - 1 1 1 5018030-7 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 1128
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | SELELEN oCR, SRT HD CAP, M4 X Te.@ ed
4.47-5.23 mm [.176-.206 IN] — 2.21-2.95 mm [.087-.116 IN) S L B bt CLAMEL LABLE. BLALK 1126
‘ ‘ | ‘ | | | | -2 2] 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1122
XEEMM%ION NONE B T 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
SPECTIFICATION - REF| - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
Aﬁ\ R 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED A0 A B 23238- 1 INSERT, COUPLING 1107
TE TERMINAL Xiamen TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Xiamen TERMINAL e e | c168083-1 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHd, M3 X 8.0 99
RTEITE CCT09001 90100 R 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
R 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
y . -2l 2] 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
g%{j% ® "= <3RI%”ngi%<3HT @Eﬁ@ CRIMP HEIGHT B T 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
F_=|mm = 1| REFERENCE SETTING N3 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
. 00mm? 1.354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 8.1 *WARNTNG - ? ? ? 27-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O — 1 ?3;22;2? Ei@ﬁ HEEEBD CAP, M4 % 6.0 22
LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS B R R 180735 SCR_SKT WD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N N N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -] 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
M R 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
-2 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
R 1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl R 2-1901086-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS AE& THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE - 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
zf: et Rl Uit Lienty UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED N R R 557831 SPRING. COMPRESSION >
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION S R R 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS T T 69079727 DRAG. STOCK 05
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, O I I 3209286-1 |[STRIP GUIDE >
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF R 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCHTOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE _ | | | 3-690712-9 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 2
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836320-4 CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS,
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836320-5 LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SUMER T TR ~ 44 180872 (WASHLR, TLAL R0 M =
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. St 1e2il9933 1 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 4-853720-6 |BLADE, SLUG 15
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. N - T 2-853721-3 |BLADE, SLUG 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T e T 5o N 3718030125 |PLATE. REAR SHEAR 3
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 - 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] N PP b b 1-1803010-0 JANVIL, SPCEIAL, COMBINATION 8
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - ~ ]! c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AR FLLD 290 - —— - : !
ACTUATFE THE COUNTER . - - | 27079988-1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 . . . ] 0
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ST . cceclfrd  oPRING, LOMPRESSION 1c46 : 1 7 7 :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL L 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _|244 L L P T 9meiob0d T (BLOLA, FE CRINPER SPACER :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 N bt t ) 8-1803017-3 JCRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
Aﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED GAVI S c119065-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL Iy . Lo I :
‘ - 2 | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 Nttt 1-1803015°6 JCRIMPER, WIRE |
Z/\xTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S771-271-25/-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM “T771-271-251-221 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
EIIZITS — TE Comnect vt
CH?: EEZTN 08JUN2016 % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWO&%OS
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 08JUNZOT6 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm e N PRL[;UCQSBP&CN Ocean S‘\de Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gg EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [©=2836320 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e A
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LocC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

-t IYPE
PNEUMATIC

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

—= ()

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL WIRE STOP

T TR R [ BJUNzuTS o e
CHTK o 08JUNZ2O16 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 08JUNZ2OT6 |NAME
mm PRLMQSBPQCN Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL ) /\F’\\IE\TSE)? ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836320
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e A
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



